CITY OF CALEDONIA, MINNESOTA

NOTICE OF PROPOSED ORDINANCE 2024-02, AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 92: ANIMALS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City Council of the City of Caledonia, Minnesota, will consider proposed Ordinance 2024-02 on the 26th day of February, 2024 at 6:00 p.m. at City Hall in the City of Caledonia, Minnesota. The proposed ordinance would would add lifetime licenses for cats and dogs wihtin the City of Caledonia.

A full copy of the proposed ordinance is available for review on the City website at <u>www.caledoniamn.gov/ordinances/</u>. A copy is also available during regular business hours in the City Clerk's Office at City Hall, 231 East Main Street, in the City of Caledonia.

This notice is provided at least 10 days in advance of the above-described City Council meeting pursuan to Minnesota Statute 415.19.